

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan A. Thorat & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Govt. of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Pakale i/b Avinash Belge, for the Petitioners.

Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM: V. M. KANADE &
F. M. REIS, JJ.

DATE : MAY 6, 2013.

P.C.

. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 5 & 6 returnable on 3rd July, 2013. Learned AGP appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks time to file reply within 4 weeks & copy thereof to be served on the counsel appearing for petitioners at least 2 days in advance. Notice to state that petition can be disposed of finally at the stage of admission.

Sd/-
[F. M. REIS, J.]

Sd/-
[V. M. KANADE, J.]

Vinayak Halemth