

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013**

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat  
and others.

....Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra  
through Chief Secretary and others.

....Respondents

---

Mr. S. K. Pakale i/b Mr. Avinash R. Belge for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Asif I. Patel, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7-State.

**CORAM: A. S. OKA &  
G. S. PATEL, J.J.**

**DATED : JULY 3, 2013.**

**P.C.:**

Await service to the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 till 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2013. In the meanwhile, we permit the Advocate for the Petitioners to serve private notice to the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**

**(A. S. OKA, J.)**