

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013**

Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat & Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

State of Maharashtra through  
Chief Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.P.T.Waghmare i/b A.R.Belge for the petitioners

Mr.R.S.Pawar, AGP for State

Mr.Tejas Dande i/b Tejas Dande & Associates for the respondent No.5

Ms Sumandevi Yadav i/b Suresh Kumar for respondent No.6.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SURENDRA P.TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 15, 2020.**

**P. C. :**

. Having heard the learned counsel for the respective parties and having gone through the nature of the relief prayed for in the petition, we are of the view that this petition deserves to be heard finally. Registry is directed to place this petition on final hearing board in the week commencing from 24<sup>th</sup> February 2020.

**[SURENDRA P.TAVADE, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**