

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013

Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat & Ors.Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Avinash R. Belge for the Petitioners.

Mr. Tejesh Dange for Respondent No.5.

Smt. Sushama Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 22 FEBRUARY 2021

P.C.

Stand over to 2 March 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)