

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

**Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat And OrsPETITIONER
V/S**

**Govt. Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary.RESPONDENT
And Ors**

S.S.Pakale i/b AVINASH R. BELGE for Petitioner

Ms R.M.Shinde GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2021 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)