

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013**

**Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat And Ors ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Govt. Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary.RESPONDENT**

**And Ors**

**Mr. Avinash R. Belge for Petitioner**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandeep V. Marne is a  
member.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**