

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16235 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1711 OF 2013**

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan
Thorat & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra,
Through Chief Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms. Netra Tembe, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 7/State.

Ms. Sonali Humare h/f Ms. Ranjana Todarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi, Mr. Vishal Navale i/by M/s. Tejesh Dande & Associates, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners has tendered a compilation of dates and events and case law. Similarly, the learned Advocate for Respondent No.5 submits a chart containing dates and events as well as compilation of the judgment.

1-WP-1711-2013 . odt.

2. List this Application for final hearing on **26th February, 2025** to be called out after the fresh admissions board is over.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]