

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

Smt. Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Govt. Of Maharashtra, Through Chief Secretary.RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Nilesh Desai, for the Petitioners.

Adv. P. P. kakade Addl. GP a/w Adv. P. M. Joshi Deshpande

AGP for Respondent/State

Adv. Bharat Gadhavi i/b Adv. Tejas Dande for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/12/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)