

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16235 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2013

Kanchan Abhinandan Thorat & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Government of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.12.24  
18:07:59 +0530

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr Nilesh Desai**, for the Petitioners.

**Mr NC Walimbe, Addl. GP**, with PMJ Deshpande, AGP, for the  
Respondent-State.

**Mr Bharat Gadhavi**, i/b Tejesh Dande & Associates, for Respondent  
No. 5.

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED: 24TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. This being an old matter pertaining to the year 2013 and in view of the fact that the pleadings have already been exchanged, the matter calls for expeditious disposal. Therefore, at the joint request of the parties, list the matter again on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026 at 3.00 pm.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**